1091416
Multilayer Organic (MLO®)
Low Pass Filter
The MLO® Low Pass Filters are low profile passive devices with best in class performance based
on AVX’s patented multilayer organic high density interconnect technology. The MLO® low pass
filters utilize high dielectric constant and low loss materials to realize high Q passive printed
elements, such as inductors and capacitors, in a multilayer stack. This results in a 50Ω Low Pass
Filter design. MLO® Low Pass Filters can support both a variety of frequency bands and multiple

Product Code
00 = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
QUALITY INSPECTION
Finished Parts are 100% electrically tested
TERMINATION
All finishes are compatible with automatic solder-
ing technologies: Pb free reflow, wave soldering,
vapor phase, and manual soldering.
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
-55°C to +85°C
LEAD-FREE COMPATI-
BLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
2 091416
Multilayer Organic (MLO®)
Low Pass Filter
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
IL < 1.2dB Typical 20dB Rejection 30dB Rejection 40dB Rejection Power
Part Number Passband DC - f0 3dB Min Max Min Max Min Max (W)
(GHz) (GHz) (GHz) (GHz) (GHz) (GHz) (GHz) (GHz)
LP0DA0410A700 0.41 0.49 0.55 9.00 0.57 5.06 0.58 4.28 4
LP0CA0550A700 0.55 0.66 0.77 9.00 0.79 9.00 0.81 6.22 4
LP0FA0600A700 0.60 0.77 0.88 9.00 0.91 9.00 0.94 9.00 4
LP0BA0790A700 0.79 0.94 1.05 9.00 1.08 9.00 1.10 7.69 4
LP0BA0960A700 0.96 1.13 1.28 4.61 1.32 4.34 1.36 3.57 4
LP0BA1010A700 1.01 1.22 1.36 4.64 1.40 4.35 1.44 3.60 4
LP0BA1030A700 1.03 1.30 1.52 9.00 1.60 6.47 1.68 6.34 4
LP0BA1220A700 1.22 1.37 1.50 9.00 1.53 5.72 1.63 5.64 4
LP0BA1330A700 1.33 1.52 1.67 9.00 1.69 6.10 1.75 6.00 4
LP0BA1390A700 1.39 1.57 1.73 9.00 1.76 6.15 1.84 6.05 4
LP0AA1610A700 1.61 1.80 2.08 9.00 2.18 9.00 2.26 8.73 4
LP0DA1780A700 1.78 1.96 2.12 9.00 2.15 5.93 2.32 4.85 4
LP0DA1800A700 1.80 2.02 2.16 6.48 2.21 6.07 2.38 5.00 4
LP0DA1810A700 1.81 2.04 2.20 9.00 2.26 6.13 2.43 4.95 4
LP0DA1840A700 1.84 2.04 2.20 9.00 2.23 6.21 2.39 5.01 4
LP0DA1880A700 1.88 2.05 2.19 9.00 2.25 6.39 2.42 5.24 4
LP0DA1890A700 1.89 2.13 2.33 9.00 2.35 8.82 2.52 6.68 4
LP0DA1950A700 1.95 2.20 2.46 9.00 2.49 9.00 2.51 6.96 4
LP0DA2100A700 2.10 2.35 2.58 9.00 2.63 9.00 2.67 5.22 4
LP0DA2140A700 2.14 2.38 2.60 9.00 2.67 9.00 2.69 5.34 4
LP0DA2160A700 2.16 2.39 2.62 9.00 2.65 9.00 2.70 5.39 4
LP0DA2190A700 2.19 2.41 2.68 6.50 2.73 6.50 2.76 6.50 4
LP0DA2200A700 2.20 2.48 2.72 9.00 2.75 9.00 2.82 5.31 4
LP0DA2210A700 2.21 2.60 2.89 9.00 2.92 9.00 2.95 8.59 4
LP0DA2260A700 2.26 2.50 2.76 9.00 2.81 9.00 2.85 5.44 4
LP0AA2300A700 2.30 2.56 2.96 9.00 3.08 9.00 3.20 9.00 4
LP0AA3160A700 3.16 3.47 4.14 9.00 4.28 9.00 4.38 9.00 4
LP0AA4370A700 4.37 4.84 5.61 9.00 5.93 9.00 6.20 9.00 4
LP0AA6160A700 6.16 7.09 8.17 9.00 8.45 9.00 8.67 9.00 4
Letter C E K
Max. 0.022 0.028 0.040
Thickness (0.56) (0.71) (1.02)
Inches (mm)
3091416
Passband
DC - 1.61 GHz 1.2 dB Max
DC - 1.61 GHz 0.89 dB Typ
3dB 1.80 GHz Typ
VSWR 1.14:1 Typ
Stopband
20 dB 2.08 - 9.00 GHz Min
30 dB 2.18 - 9.00 GHz Min
40 dB 2.26 - 8.73 GHz Min
Dimension
Thickness <0.022 Inches Max